Cycle 1
Sample

Serial Number

Force Calibration (Ib/V)
Offset

Correlation

-0.6

Cycle 2
Sample

-
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Force (kips)

0
0.9544895
1.98832474
2.98121986
4.04030152
491564016
6.21987548
7.01616105
7.93926378
9.07876482
10.0228258

30101DC
-19.8321453
-0.13007583
-0.99997432

Bridge (mV/V)

(kips/mV/V)

Force (kips)
0
1.08803225
1.99933959
3.02254988
4.09030695

0
-0.052222433
-0.108183877
-0.158169627
-0.210979792
-0.254369082
-0.319898535
-0.359989634
-0.407459243
-0.463852272
-0.511648974

Bridge (mV/V)

0
-0.048412372
-0.088891883
-0.139171428
-0.192422291

12



6 5.19335062 -0.248061599
7 6.2503856 -0.301369422
8 7.19317836 -0.348445643
9 8.15536922 -0.397014661
10 9.169223 -0.448891489
11 9.92008528 -0.485945049
Serial Number 30101DC
Force Calibration (kips/mV/V)  -20.0389598
Offset 0.20041662
Correlation -0.99993324

(kips/mV/V)

0.6
Cycle 3
Sample Force (kips) Bridge (mV/V)
1 0 0
2 1.1477853 -0.053762584
3 2.01074432 -0.095905461
4 3.07820892 -0.14848813
5 4.18866069 -0.204771915
6  4.8533527 -0.239204707
7 6.16704323 -0.307350043
8 7.11422244 -0.355701061
9 8.1593658%5 -0.411098886
10 8.90155242 -0.448725846
11 10.1795682 -0.516473415

12



Serial Number

Force Calibration (kips/mV/V)
Offset

Correlation

-0.6

Serial Number
Force Calibration (kips/mV/V)

Squid Gain
Squid Excitation
Force Calibration (kips/V)

Calibrated by: 54}-@-\_—\

30101DC

-19.4825711
0.16100822
-0.99993951

(kips/mV/V)

12

30101DC
-19.7845587

50
5
-3956.91174
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Calibrated Date:

Pile Dynamics Inc
30725 Aurora Rd
Solon, OH 44139

Traceable to N.I.S.T.

5/22/2025






